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RE: DOCKET NO. t70~4 7-TI - Cancellation by Florida Public Service 

Commi Jsion of Interexchanqe Telecommunications Certificate No. 4383 issued 

to f'uture Telephone Communic.tions, Inc . d/b/a f'TC LonQ Distance, Inc. !or 

violation of Rule 25-2<.480(2) (al (b), F.A.C., Records and Repor ts; Rules 

Incorporated, and Rule 25- 4 .0161, F.A. C., Ret;~ulatory Assessmert Fees. 

Issye 1: Should the Commiss1on impose a $500 fine or cancel Future 

Telephone Communications, Inc. d/b/a FTC LonQ Distance, Inc. 's (FTC ) 

Interexchange Telecommunications Certificate No. 4383 for apparent 

violation of Rule 25-24. 480 (2) (a ) and (b), Florida Adminiatrativc ~ode, 

Records and Reports; Rules Incorporated? 
Recommendation: Yes. The Commission should impose a $500 Cine or cancel 

the company' s certificate unless the fino and information required by Rule 

25-24.480(2) (al and (b), Flor ida Administ rative Code , Records and Reports; 

Rules Incorporated, are received by the Commission within 5 business days 

after the conclusion of the 21-day protest period. The !ino should be paid 

t o the Florida Public Service Commission and forwarded to the O!!ice ot the 

Comptroller for deposit in the State General Revenue f'und pursuant t o 

Section 36<.285(1 ) , Florida Statutes. If the Commission 's Order is not 

protested and the requi r ed information and tine are not rocoivod, the fine 

should be assessed and Certificate No . 4383 should be canceled. Aftor 

reasonable collection efforts have been made, any uncollec ted tine s hould 

be referred to the Office of tho Comptroller for collection. 

APPROVED 
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~O'rE SHEET 
SEPTEMBER 9, 1997 • • 
DOCKET NO. 970447-TI - Cancellat ion by Florida Public Service Commission 

of Interexchange Telecommunicb ions Ce rtificate No. 4383 issued t o Future 

Telephone Communications, Inc. d/b/a FTC Long Distance, Inc. for violation 

of Rule 25-24. 480 (2) (a ) (b) , F .A. C., Records and Repor t s, Rules 

Incorporated, and Rule 25-4. 0161 , F.A.C., Regula t ory Assessment Fees. 

(Continued from previous page) 

Issue 2: Should toe Commission impose a $500 fine or cancel Future 

Telephone Communications, Inc. d/b/a FTC Long Distance , Inc.' s (FTC) 

Interexchange Telecommunications Certificate No . 4383 ! o r apparent 

violation of Rule 25-4. 0161, Florida Admlniatrative Code, Regulator y 

Assessment l"ees? 
Recommendation: Yes. The Commission ahoulo impose a $500 fine or cancel 

the company's certificate unless the fine and re~ulatory assessment fees, 

including statutory penalties and interest, requi red by Rule :5-4.01Cl, 

Florida Administrative Code, Regul a tory Assessment Fees, at~ received by 

the Commission ~:thin 5 business days after the conclusion of the 21-day 

protest period. The fine should be paid t o the Florida Public Service 

Commission and forwarded to the Office of the Comptrol ler Cor deposlt in 

the State General Revenue FUnd pursuant to Section 364.285 (1) , Florida 

Statutes. If the Commiteion' s Order is not protested and the requi red 

information and fine are not received, the fine should be assessed and 

certificate no . 4383 should be canceled. After reasonable collection 

efforts have been made, any uncollected fine should be referred to the 

Office of the Comptroller for collection. 

APPROVED 

Issue 3: Should the Commission order all certi fi cated interexchange 

telecommunication companies to discontinue providing interexchango 

telecommunications service to Future Telephone Communications, Inc . d/b/a 

Ftc Long Distance, Inc . (FTC) pursuant to Rule 25-24.4 701(3) , Florida 

Administrative Code, Provision of Regulated Telecommunications Service t o 

Uncertifioated Resellers Prohibited, i f Certificate Number 4383 is 

canceled ? 

JII'PROVED 



. vOTE SHEET 
SEPTEMBER 9, 1997 • • 
DOCKET NO. 97ry447-TI - Cancellation by Florida Public Ser vice Commission 
of I nterexchange Telecommunications Cert i f icate No . 4383 issued to Future 
Telephone Communications, Inc. d/b/a FTC Long Distance, Inc . for violation 
of Rule 25-24 . 480 {2) (a ) (b) , F.A. C., Records and Rep~rts, Rules 
Incorporated, and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A . C., Regulatory Assessment Fees. 

(Continued from previous page) 

Recommendation: ¥ea. Pursuant to Rule 25-24.4701(3), Florida 
Administr ative Code, Provision of Regulated Telecommunications Service t o 
Uncer tificated Resellers Prohibited, the Commissi on should o rder all 
certi fic~ted interexchange companies to discontinue pr oviding inte rexchange 
telecommunications service to FTC i f FTC's cert ificate is canceled at the 
conclusion of the protest period for fa ilure to provide the infor~tion and 
pay the fines as r equired in Issue 1 and 2. The Order should stat·e that 
any IXC providing service to FTC must contact the Commission at th~ 
conclusion of the protest period as set for th in the Order to determine 
whether the certificate has been canceled. 

APPROVED 
Isaye 4: Should this docket be closed? 
Recommendat ion: If no person whose substantial interests are affected 
files a protest withi~ 21 days of t he issuance date of the Order, the Order 
will become final. Upon payment of the fines or cancellation of the 
cer tificate , this docket should be c!osed. 

APPROVED 
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